Page 1/5
20250429_EU DoC_Battery VK7_BY7-Akku_H26A_77243.docx
EU Declaration of Conformity
Name and address of the manufacturer:1 Vorwerk Elektrowerke GmbH & Co. KG
42270 Wuppertal
Germany
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.2
Object of the declaration:3 Portable battery for battery powered vacuum cleaners
Type designation:4 BATTERY PACK 77243-8s1p-BW-INR18650-25P
Trademark:5 Vorwerk
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:6
2011/65/EU  RoHS Directive
2023/1542 Battery Regulation
2014/30/EU  EMC Directive
The technical documentation and compliance with the standards listed below proves the conformity of the product with
the requirements of the above-mentioned EU Directive(s):7
EN 62133-2:2017, EN 62133-2:2017/A1:2021
EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 55014-2:2021
EN IEC 63000:2018
Accessories:8 N/A
Place, Date:9 Wuppertal, 29.04.2025
Dr. Dirk Hellrung
Senior Vice President Quality Management
Page 2/5
20250429_EU DoC_Battery VK7_BY7-Akku_H26A_77243.docx
EU-Konformitätserklärung
1 Name und Anschrift des Herstellers
2 Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser
Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller
3 Gegenstand der Erklärung
4 Typenbezeichnung
5 Handelsmarke
6 Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die
einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:
7 Die technische Dokumentation und die Einhaltung der unten
aufgeführten Normen belegen die Konformität des Produkts mit
den Anforderungen der oben genannten EU-Richtlinie(n)
8 Zubehör
9 Ort, Datum
Dichiarazione di conformità UE
1 Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante
2 La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto
l'esclusiva responsabilità del fabbricante
3 Oggetto della dichiarazione
4 Designazione del tipo
5 Marchio di fabbrica
6 L'oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra è conforme alla
pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell'Unione:
7 La documentazione tecnica e la conformità agli standard elencati
di seguito dimostrano la conformità del prodotto ai requisiti della/e
direttiva/e UE di cui sopra
8 Accessori
9 Luogo, data
Déclaration UE de conformité
1 Nom et adresse du fabricant
2 La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule
responsabilité du fabricant.
3 Objet de la déclaration
4 Désignation du type
5 Marque
6 L'objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme à la
législation d'harmonisation de l'Union applicable :
7 La documentation technique et le respect des normes
énumérées ci-dessous prouvent la conformité du produit aux
exigences de la (des) directive(s) européenne(s) susmentionnée(s).
8 Accessoires
9 Lieu, Date
Declaración UE de conformidad
1 Nombre y dirección del fabricante
2 La presente declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la
exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.
3 Objeto de la declaración
4 Designación de tipo
5 Marca comercial
6 El objeto de la declaración descrito anteriormente es conforme
con la legislación de armonización pertinente de la Unión:
7 La documentación técnica y el cumplimiento con las normas